

TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

100 COMMONS WAY / BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807 908/725-6300 / FAX 908/707-1235

AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024, AT 7:30 PM IN-PERSON WITH LIVE STREAM

1. NOTICE OF MEETING

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT OF NEW JERSEY, ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PROVIDED ON DECEMBER 21, 2023, BY SENDING WRITTEN NOTICE AND ELECTRONIC NOTICE TO THE COURIER NEWS AND THE BREEZE, POSTING ON THE WEBSITE AND THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND FILING WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK.

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL APRIL 18, 2024 & MAY 2, 2024 - REGULAR SESSION APRIL 18, 2024 - CLOSED SESSION

5. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS

- 6. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 7. PROCLAMATION EMS WEEK
- 8. PRESENTATION DISORDERLY CONDUCT ORDINANCE

9. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES

10. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCES

a) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER, CHAPTER 40 "SUBSTANCES, HAZARDOUS" TO ADD SECTIONS RELEVANT TO REIMBURSEMENT OF COSTS TO THE TOWNSHIP AND VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES

11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

a) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 175 (SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL) IMPLEMENTING REVISED SEWER FEES AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

12. RESOLUTIONS

- a) CALLING FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF THE OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS ACT (OPRA) AND THE SWIFT PASSAGE OF S-2930/A-4045
- b) AUTHORIZING THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTOR AND CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER TO PREPARE AND MAIL ESTIMATED TAX BILLS FOR 2024 CALENDAR YEAR IN ACCORDANCE WITH P.L. 1994, c. 72

- c) AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$781,120.53, ACCEPTANCE OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS, FOR THE SRI VENKATESWARA TEMPLE (HINDU TEMPLE & CULTURAL SOCIETY OF USA, INC.), BLOCK 483, LOTS 2 AND 12.02 – 1 BALAJI TEMPLE DRIVE
- d) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO AUTHORIZE AN OPEN ORDER FOR STAVOLA ASPHALT COMPANIES INC., P.O. BOX 482, RED BANK, NJ 07701 TO PURCHASE HOT MIX ASPHALT AND ASSOCIATED MATERIALS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER FOR ROAD REPAIRS AS NEEDED IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$40,000.00 FOR THE YEAR OF 2024
- e) APPOINTMENT TO THE BRIDGEWATER-RARITAN MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE APRIL MCGRATH-LUTZKY
- f) APPOINTMENTS TO THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE: TOM KOVACIC, NILESH BALANI, BRYAN IWICKI, MIKE YATES, ARIANA LOBO, JASON GOLDAN, SOPHIA GEORGES
- g) APPOINTMENTS TO THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE: WELLS WINEGAR, JAMES EDWARDS, ROBERT ALBANO, KATELYN SOWDEN, CHRISTOPHER IRELAND, MICHAEL JANNONE, ASHISH THAHUR, LAUREN ZARRO, DAVID WOLF, COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY RING
- h) APPOINTMENT TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION: NEIL CURRIE
- i) APPOINTMENTS TO THE HEALTH ADVISORY BOARD: JARRETT HAHN, JESSICA PELLEGRINO TSOUKALAS
- j) APPOINTMENTS TO THE HISTORY COMMITTEE: JANE GANDOLFE, REVEREND HOBBS, MAURIZIO VESCIO
- k) REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF FIRE PERMIT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100.00 FOR THE SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION (SCVTHS PTO), A NONPROFIT 501 (C) 3 ORGANIZATION LOCATED AT 14 VOGT DRIVE, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807, IN CONNECTION WITH A TRICKY TRAY EVENT ON SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024
- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PERSON-PERSON TRANSFER OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LIQUOR LICENSE #1806-33-014-011 FROM (LICENSEE) MEGA LAND HOLDINGS, LLC, TO (APPLICANT), BWATER TAVERN, LLC 1288 ROUTE 22EAST, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807
- m) AUTHORIZATION TO RESCIND RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-06-08-190, ADOPTED BY THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL ON JUNE 8, 2023, WHICH AUTHORIZED RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LIQUOR LICENSE NO. 1806-44-044-003, FOR WINE OUTLET BRIDGEWATER, LLC 120 EMILY PLACE, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 CURRENTLY HELD IN INACTIVE STATUS DUE TO N.J.S.A. 12:39 SPECIAL RULING REQUIRED
- n) 2023-2024 RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LIQUOR LICENSE 1806-44-044-003 FOR WINE OUTLET BRIDGEWATER, LLC, 120 EMILY PLACE, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 CURRENTLY HELD IN INACTIVE STATUS

13. CLOSED SESSION - Contract Negotiations

- Acquisition of property
- SRO Agreement

14. ADJOURNMENT

Click on the link below to access the items listed on this agenda. Ordinances and Resolutions are considered "DRAFT COPIES" until approved by the Township Council

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/u6zsc8qd7xqu8v1xdin7j/AIPBBKwQj1eNTI_2PcRWhUY?rlkey=sgz9dc v8f3wi66x7gu8egdrj8&st=injbfg1t&dl=0